Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
RING TECHNOLOGY ENTERPRISES, LLC	11/14/2002

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	RING TECHNOLOGY ENTERPRISES, INC.		
Street Address:	12024 Lake Newport Road		
City:	Reston		
State/Country:	VIRGINIA		
Postal Code:	20194-2742		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10284268
Application Number:	11798573
Application Number:	11806012
Application Number:	12476212
Patent Number:	6879526
Patent Number:	7197662
Patent Number:	7313035
Patent Number:	7415565
Patent Number:	7543177

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)370-4809

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (703)370-4800

Email: patent@hershkovitz.net

Correspondent Name: HERSHKOVITZ & ASSOCIATES, LLC

Address Line 1: 2845 DUKE STREET

PATENT REEL: 023639 FRAME: 0460 10284268

501039298

Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	J6200.8			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ABRAHAM HERSHKOVITZ			
Total Attachments: 2 source=J6200.8.A01 Cover Sheet and Change of Name#page1.tif source=J6200.8.A01 Cover Sheet and Change of Name#page2.tif				

PATENT REEL: 023639 FRAME: 0461 IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents

P.O. Box 1451

Alexandria, VA 22313-1451

RE: Change of Name

from "RING TECHNOLOGY ENTERPRISES, LLC"

to "RING TECHNOLOGY ENTERPRISES, INC."

Dear Commissioner:

The undersigned submits that a Change in name of Assignee from Ring Technology Enterprises, LLC to Ring Technology Enterprises, Inc. is based on the enclosed Entity Details document which was modified to exclude privileged information relative to the above-captioned entity. The undersigned further submits that the excluded information regards taxation information of Ring Technology Enterprises, Inc., which is irrelevant to

the requested change of name.

Questions in this matter should be directed to the undersigned at the below-listed

address.

Sincerely,

HERSHKOVITZ & ASSOCIATES, LLC

Abraham Hershkovitz

Reg. No.: 45,296

December 11, 2009 Hershkovitz and Associates, LLC 2845 Duke Street Alexandria, VA 22314 703-370-4800 703-370-4809(fax) patent@hershkovitz.net

J6200.8; AH/cgvr

PATENT REEL: 023639 FRAME: 0462 Frequently Asked Questions View Search Results Summary of Charges Logout

Entity Details

File Number:

3422956

Incorporation Date / Formation Date:

08/07/2001 (mm/dd/yyyy)

Entity Name:

RING TECHNOLOGY ENTERPRISES, INC.

Entity Kind:

CORPORATION

Entity Type:

GENERAL

DE

Residency:

DOMESTIC

State:

Status:

GOOD STANDING

Status Date: 12/24/2008

TAX INFORMATION

Last Annual Report Filed:

Tax Due:

Annual Tax Assessment:

Total Authorized Shares:

REGISTERED AGENT INFORMATION

Name:

AGENTS AND CORPORATIONS, INC.

Address:

1201 ORANGE STREET, SUITE 600 ONE COMMERCE CENTER

City:

WILMINGTON

County:

NEW CASTLE

State:

DE

Postal Code:

19801

Phone:

(302)575-0873

FILING HISTORY (Last 5 Filings)

Seq	<u>Document Code</u>	Description	No. of pages	<u>Filing Date</u> (mm/dd/yyyy)	<u>Filing Time</u>	Effective Date (mm/dd/yyyy)
1	031.2V	Renewal for Void	P	12/26/2007	08:00	12/26/2007
2	0265\$ Former Name:	Conv & Incorp (Stock) RING TECHNOLOGY ENTI	3 ERPRISES, LLC	11/14/2002	11:52	11/14/2002
3	0102Y	Register L.L.C.	2	08/07/2001	09:00	08/07/2001

Back to Entity Search

To contact a Delaware Online Agent click here.

1 of 1

12/11/2009 9:18 AM